

# **CITY OF LONG BEACH**

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

333 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802

### SUMMARY OF APPLICATION FOR BUSINESS PERMIT

Attached for your review and action is an application for Viengxay Patxamath, DBA Thai Rosmanee Restaurant. Also attached are reports from various departments stating their recommended disposition of the subject application. These are summarized as follows:

#### SUBMITTED FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION

	Without Concern	With Conditions	With Concerns
Police Department		x	
Fire Prevention Bureau	X		
Health and Human Services Department/Noise Control		X	
Planning and Building Department	X		

Questions concerning the above may be directed to the following:

Police Department, Chief of Police	570-7301
Fire Department, Fire Prevention Bureau	
Health and Human Services Department, Noise Control	
Planning and Building Department, Director of Planning and Building	

Compiled by:	Department of Financial Management
	Commercial Services Bureau



# **CITY OF LONG BEACH**

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT COMMERCIAL SERVICES BUREAU

333 West Ocean Boulevard • Long Beach, CA 90802

#### 5-YEAR HISTORY OF BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT 1223 East Anaheim Street

Ronchai Soonthorn DBA: Tarntawan Thai & BBQ Restaurant Lic# 98021920 06/98 – 08/00

Toeur Timchai DBA: Tarntawan Thai & BBQ Restaurant Lic# 20034370 08/00 – 08/02

Thai Beaches Corp DBA: Thai Beaches Corp Lic# 20201370 08/02 – 02/03

Sara Phev DBA: Rosmanee Restaurant Lic #20308890 02/03 – 07/03

Sara & Sonear Phev DBA: Rosmanee Restaurant Lic# 20333430 07/03 – 05/05

Sara & Sonear Phev DBA: Rosmanee Restaurant Lic# 20332390 11/03 – 05/04

Naran Noue, Sam Zengchan, Viengxay Patxamath & Patty Voravong DBA: Thai Rosmanee Restaurant Lic# 20527940 05/05 - Pending

Naran Noue, Sam Zengchan, Viengxay Patxamath & Patty Voravong DBA: Thai Rosmanee Restaurant Lic# 20528470 06/05 – Withdrew 10/05

Viengxay Patxamath DBA: Thai Rosmanee Restaurant Lic# 20554320 10/05 - Active

Viengxay Patxamath DBA: Thai Rosmanee Restaurant Lic# 20554330 10/05 - Pending **Restaurant With Alcohol** 

**Restaurant With Alcohol** 

**Restaurant With Alcohol** 

Restaurant

**Restaurant With Alcohol** 

Entertainment With Dancing (Closed Conditions Not Met)

Restaurant (Closed – dropped partners)

Restaurant (Dropped partners)

**Restaurant With Alcohol** 

**Entertainment With Dancing** 

## Thai Rosemanee Restaurant 1223 East Anahiem Street

MAPOVEST	i			<u>0</u> 300n
E Esther St	emon A			1900
		E Ball	y Way Nav	0 15
E 15th St	1	And A State of Street		and the second se
	E New York St	Wanu Av	a <mark>NV BjolveD</mark> Gardenia Ave	E Spaulding St
A A	E Me	mencing	S S	Revinond A St Louis A
				s Avio
Man Way	E 12th \$1 \$/E 11th S		M M	
	N Sal	10 Holiman A NAmond	Cherry Ave	Dawson A
E 10th St	Alarni Dag	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the state	in Ave
N Washing N Mars Cl M Marsha C N Marsha C N Fishienao	Sali Pablo	E9ihst E8ihst		
Washingto Washingto Marketa Cl Bloadway Bloadway	<u>/\$9_</u>	E Heliman St	Rog	
9 - 0 - 9	E 7th St		A	

Accepted By:Date:By:		E USE ONLY			
Zonjing Approval Date:       572-24-25       By         Image: Structure in the information is proceedings of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:       Image: Structure information is proceeding of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:         Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):         Business Name (DBA):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):         Business Name (DBA):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):         Business Nume (DBA):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):         Date Business Proposes To Open:       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):         Date Business Are Open For Inspection:       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):       Image: Structure):         Date Business Are Open For Inspection:       Image: Structure):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	10-16-05	
IPlease Port All Information - peopplet Applications Will Not Be Accepted)         Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure):       Ifengr Aug. Rat Kamath         Business Name (DBA):       Iffall RUSWAINER Reckhurdight Business Phone: (Bp P18-7119)         Business Site Address:       IPP3 E - Anchorin St. Song Busch, on 90813-         Date Business Proposed To Open:       June, off Beauty         Proposed Use(s):       Iffall RUSWAINER Reckhurdight         Entertainment/Restaurant       With Dancing         Social Cub       Pool or Billiard Hall         Other Composed Use(s):       Iffall RUS (Expland)         Entertainment/Restaurant       With Dancing         Social Cub       Pool or Billiard Hall         Other (explain)       Expland Billiard Hall         Contact Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vietnagy Aug. fast(Aumath; Sam Sengdar         Ype of Organization:       [Sb2] DE Schurght         Corporation       Partnership       Individual       Unincorporated Association or Club         Trust       LLC       Other, explain:	DEACH	Zoning Approval Date: 5/22/05	з Ву:		
IPlease Port All Information - peopplet Applications Will Not Be Accepted)         Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure):       Ifengr Aug. Rat Kamath         Business Name (DBA):       Iffall RUSWAINER Reckhurdight Business Phone: (Bp P18-7119)         Business Site Address:       IPP3 E - Anchorin St. Song Busch, on 90813-         Date Business Proposed To Open:       June, off Beauty         Proposed Use(s):       Iffall RUSWAINER Reckhurdight         Entertainment/Restaurant       With Dancing         Social Cub       Pool or Billiard Hall         Other Composed Use(s):       Iffall RUS (Expland)         Entertainment/Restaurant       With Dancing         Social Cub       Pool or Billiard Hall         Other (explain)       Expland Billiard Hall         Contact Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vietnagy Aug. fast(Aumath; Sam Sengdar         Ype of Organization:       [Sb2] DE Schurght         Corporation       Partnership       Individual       Unincorporated Association or Club         Trust       LLC       Other, explain:		L//			
Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure):       \Tengx ay fattanth         Business Name (DBA):       That RUSWarrez Recharder Business Prone: (Sp. 248-7119]         Business Site Address:       1223 E - Anche(im St. Sng Brach, con 90813-)         Date Business Proposed To Open:       June, con for Inspection:         Proposed Use(s):       Any         Proposed Use(s):       Entertainment/Restaurant         Entertainment/Restaurant       With Dancing Without Dancing         Social Club       Pool or Billiard Hall         Other (explain)		APPLICATION FOR	ENTERTAINME		
Business Name (DBA): That RISMANCE Rectaural + Business Phone: (51 - 18 - 7119 Business Sile Address: ]223 E - Anah Cim St. Sng Brach , 04 90812- Date Business Proposes To Open:		·	- 01	Not Be Accepted)	
Business Site Address:       1223 E - Anch Cim St. Isrg Buch , 04 90813-         Date Business Proposes To Open:       June , 04 90803         Deys & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection:       Any         Proposed Use(s):       Entertainment/Restaurant       With Dancing Without Dancing Social Club       Pool or Billiard Hall         Social Club       Pool or Billiard Hall       Other (explain)	Applicant's Name		engray Tal	KUMATM	
Date Business Proposes To Open:	Business Name (D	BA): Inci Kusmanee Kr	25 Janvart Busin	ness Phone: (182 - 218-7119	
Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection:	Business Site Add	ress: 1223 E- Anaheir	n st. long	Beach , CA 90813-	
Proposed Use(s):         Entertainment/Restauränt       With Dancing         Entertainment/Restauränt       With Dancing         Without Dancing       Without Dancing         Social Club       Pool or Billiard Hall       Other (explain)         Explain Bjiefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:	Date Business Pro	poses To Open:	\$ 2005		
Entertainment/Restauräint       With Dancing       Without Dancing         Entertainment/Tavern       With Dancing       Without Dancing         Social Club       Pool or Billiard Hall       Other (explain)	Days & Time Prem	ises Are Open For Inspection:	iny		
Entertainment/Tavern       With Dancing       Without Dancing       Without Dancing         Social Club       Pool or Billiard Hall       Other (explain)	Proposed Use(s):		1		
Social Club       Pool or Billiard Hall       Other (explain)         Explain Diefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:       Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vienage agent, fat Kama the Same (authorized agent, manager, etc.):         Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vienage agent, fat Kama the Same (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vienage agent, fat Kama the Same (authorized agent, manager, etc.):         Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vienage agent, fat Kama the Same (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vienage agent, fat Kama the Same (authorized agent); fat Kama the Same (authorized agent); fat Kama the	Entertainment/Res	taurant With Dancing 🕅 Without Da	ancing		
Social Club       Pool or Billiard Hall       Other (explain)         Explain Diefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:       Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vienage agent, fat Kama the Same (authorized agent, manager, etc.):         Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vienage agent, fat Kama the Same (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vienage agent, fat Kama the Same (authorized agent, manager, etc.):         Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vienage agent, fat Kama the Same (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Vienage agent, fat Kama the Same (authorized agent); fat Kama the Same (authorized agent); fat Kama the	Entertainment/Tav	ern With Dancing XI Without Da			
Explain Sijely the proposed use of the rooms within the building:	-				
PRAYMANT       Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):       Viengx ay_fatxamath; Sam Sengchav         Contact Person(s) Phone Number:       (5b2) 218-7119         Type of Organization:       Organization:         Corporation       Partnership       Individual         Trust       LLC       Other, explain:         OFFICE USE ONLY       Building       Fire         Building       Fire       Health         Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.       Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.         Inspection Completed On (date):       By:       By:         Police Department finds no for basis for denial       Police Department finds no for basis for denial         Police Department finds no for basis for denial       Police Department finds no for basis for denial         Conditions or Basis for Denial:       Conditions				· · ·	
Contact Person(s) Phone Number: <pre></pre>					
Type of Organization:	Contac Person(s)	Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):	Viengxan	Tatkamath, Jam J	engcha-
Corporation Partnership   Individual Unincorporated Association or Club   Trust ULC   Other, explain:      OFFICE USE ONLY:   Building Fire   Health (Check Inspecting Department)   Date Received:   Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.   Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.   Inspection Completed On (date):   By:   POLICE DEPARTMENT   Police Department finds no for basis for denial   Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions    Conditions or Basis for Denial:	Contact Person(s)	Phone Number: (562) 218.	-7119		$\mathcal{O}$
Trust       LLC       Other, explain:         OFFICE USE ONLY         Building       Fire       Health       (Check Inspecting Department)       Date Received:         Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.       Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:         Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.       Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.         Inspection Completed On (date):       By:         POLICE DEPARTMENT       Folice Department finds no for basis for denial         Police Department finds no for basis for denial       Police Department finds basis for denial         Conditions or Basis for Denial:	Type of Organizat	ion:	1	•	
OFFICE USE ONLY         Building       Fire         Health       (Check Inspecting Department)         Date Received:	Corporation	Partnership 📃 Individual		porated Association or Club	
Building       Fire       Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received:         Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.       Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:         Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:         Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:         Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.         Inspection Completed On (date):       By:         POLICE DEPARTMENT         Police Department finds no for basis for denial       Police Department finds basis for denial         Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions         Conditions or Basis for Denial:	Trust	LLC Other, explai	n:		
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.     Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:     Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.     Inspection Completed On (date):     By: POLICE DEPARTMENT     Police Department finds no for basis for denial     Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions Conditions or Basis for Denial:	OFFICE USE ONL	<b>y</b>			
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions: Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use. Inspection Completed On (date): By: POLICE DEPARTMENT POlice Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds no for basis for denial Conditions Conditions or Basis for Denial:	Building	Fire Health (Check Ir	specting Department)	Date Received:	
Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use. Inspection Completed On (date): By: POLICE DEPARTMENT Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions Conditions or Basis for Denial:	Building/L	ocation meets Department Requirements for	the proposed use.		
Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use. Inspection Completed On (date): By: POLICE DEPARTMENT Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions Conditions or Basis for Denial:		ocation meets Department Requirements for	the proposed use subje	ct to the following conditions:	
Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use. Inspection Completed On (date): By: POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICE Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions Conditions or Basis for Denial:				or to the following contactions:	
Inspection Completed On (date): By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Inspection Completed On (date): By:		<u> </u>			
POLICE DEPARTMENT         Police Department finds no for basis for denial         Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions         Conditions or Basis for Denial:			ents for the proposed us	e	
Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds basis for denial Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions Conditions or Basis for Denial:	Inspection	Completed On (date):	By:		
Police Department finds no for basis for deniał with conditions Conditions or Basis for Denial:	POLICE DEPARTM	IENT			
Conditions or Basis for Denial:	Police Dep	artment finds no for basis for denial	Police Departr	nent finds basis for denial	
	Police Dep	artment finds no for basis for denial with cor	nditions		
Bv: Title: Date:	Conditions or Basis	for Denial:			
Bv: Title: Date:				······	
	Bv:	Title:		Date:	

----

•

## **GENERAL INFORMATION (All Applicants)**

Principal place of business (if other than the address listed on page 1): That Rosmanee Restauran t
1223 E. Anapelin St. long Beach, Cr 90813-
Fictitious business names(s) or dba(s) used: <u>Hhu</u> Rosmanee Restaurant
Place and date of filing fictitious business name statement: $May 2405$
County(ies) in which fictitious name statement is (are) filed:
Names and address of all agents and employees authorized to negotiate or otherwise represent individual in connection with any transaction with the City of Long Beach:
Name and address of person (agent) authorized to accept service of process in California: Sam Serg chan 22631. Aubundale Dr. lake Forest, can 92630 State whether you are licensed by any governmental agency to engage in any business. If so, list each such license held, the city in which held, and expiration date thereof:
Is this applicant a subsidiary of a present corporation or business? YES NO
How long has the corporation or business been in operation?
Is the location: Owned? Rented/Leased?
/ If Rented/Leased, state the name and address of property owners:
Name: that Binh Partnership
Address: 1299 E. Anabein St. 10ng Beach, CA 90813

### IF APPLYING AS A PARTNERSHIP

	Check One Box:		
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	LLC (Limited Liability Co.)	
Name of Partnership:	m S. Sengchan	•	
Percentage of Partnership	U		
Name and residence addresses of	General Partners:		Interest:
Viengkan Patka	imath		50 %
Sam S. Sengel	nan		JD - %
$\mathcal{O}$		·	%
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	%
Names and residence addresses of	f Limited Partners:		Interest:
	•	······································	%
			%
			%
	· · · · ·		. %
Place and date of filing Articles or C	Certificate of Partnership or Limite	ed Partnership:	

**Please Note:** 

Attach certified copies of Articles of Partnership or Limited Partnership, or other written evidence of partnership status and all amendments thereto this application.

.

GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS Complete Each Question	
ALCOHOL/FOOD/ADDITIONAL BUSINESSES	
1. Will liquor be sold or consumed on the premises?	
a. If Yes, complete the following box:	
Check one box to Alcohol Beverage Control License No. Premises Type: (Club (restaurant) or Commercial (store)	
On sale beer	
On sale beer and wine 7 41-427417	
On sale distilled spirits	
2. Is a bonafide-eating place pr <u>ovi</u> ded on the premises? (Bonafide eating place means a place which is regularly used for serving meals for compensation, which has suitable kitchen facilities containing conveniences for cooking a assortment of foods for ordinary meals other than fast foods, sandwiches or salads. The kitchen must contain prope refrigeration for food and must comply with all applicable regulations of the Health and Human Services Departmen	n er
a. If yes, list types of food sold: that, Chiness, Cambodian, LAD Victuanese	<u></u>
b. If no, list any products (such as snacks sold):	
3. Are non-alcoholic beverages sold?	
4. How many tables for seating? 179 Secting	
5. Are other types of businesses conducted on the premises?	
a. If yes, list type(s):	
6. Are pool tables provided?	
a. If yes, indicate number:	
7. Is there a license for the pool table?	
a. If yes, license number:	
Are amusement machine(s) and/or jukebox(es) provided?	
a. If yes, indicate number and type: Amusement Machines Jukebox(es)	
). Is there a license for the amusement machine(s) and/or jukebox(es)?	
a. If yes, decal number(s):	_
0. Owner of machine(s) and/or jukebox(es):	
Name:	
Address:	
Telephone No. ( )	

•

•

## **GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS (continued)**

Complete Each Question

SECURITY	S	EC	ีย	R	IT	'Y
----------	---	----	----	---	----	----

YES NO

YES X NO

<u>s</u> employees

11.	Will	security	officers	be	provided'
-----	------	----------	----------	----	-----------

a. If yes, number of security officers:

12. Is any other type of security provided?

a. If yes, describe type of security:

Days and hours security officers or other security will be provided (fill out completely):

	Day	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
	Hours of				Sigm	8pm		
	Security			•	2:00 An	2: AM	•	
13.	Will a private s	ecurity firm b	e used?		YES			
	a. If yes, pro	ovide the follo	wing informa	ation of the contr	acted security fir	m:		
	Name:			Ci	ity Business Lice	nse No.:		
	Address:			Te	elephone No.:	-	()	
			ISSION and	or MEMBERS	IP FEES CHAR	GED		
14.	Will minors be	allowed on th	ne premises?		YES			
15.	Will the premis	es be open t	o the general	public?	YES			
16.	Will an admissi	ion fee be ch	arged?		YES	NO		
	a. If <u>y</u> es, fee	schedule:						
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
17.	Is there a privat	te area for ex	clusive use o	of members and	their guests only	/? 🗍 YES	S NO	
	a. If yes, type	es of membe	rship fees:					
18.	Will guests of m	nembers pay	an admissio	n fee or other ch	arges?			
	a. If yes, des	cribe the fee	schedule an	d other charges:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					<u> </u>			

## **GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS (continued)**

Complete Each Question

#### HOURS OF OPERATION

Day								
Day	Ma	onday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
Open	6.	BoulAn	6:00 An	6:00 Am	6.00 Am	6:00 Am	6:00 Am	6:30An
Close	12:	50.Am	2730 Am	12:00 Am	2:00Am	2.500Am	2:00 Am	12:00 Am
		PR		OF BUSINESSE	S AND RESID	ENCES		
Are th	iere surroun	iding busin	esses?		Þ	YES [	NO	
a.	What type?	Superi	nar ket	-, fast 1	ourl Sa	lon-		
Are th	ere surroun	ding reside	ences?			res [		
а.	Approxima close?	tely how -	Jo-	25 Ft.				
a. I	king availab f no, what i acility?		address o	of the off-premi		res [	] NO	
	Describe the	husiness	arrangemer	t made with owr	er of the parki	ng facility if i	not part of busir	ness premises
(			-	rking contract	•		·	· · ·
(	Please att		-		•	· · ·		· · ·
( 	Please att estriction)	ach a co	py of pa		or deed			· · ·
( 	Please att estriction) Days and he	ach a co ours parki	ng facility	rking contract	e:	Friday	Saturday	· · ·
( 	Please att estriction)	ach a co	ng facility y Wedi	rking contract will be availabl	e:		·	Sunday (ລານ ຖືຫ

d. How many individual parking spaces (approximately)?

END OF GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS SECTION – PLEASE CONTINUE TO NEXT SECTION

Q

	ENTER	<u>I AINME</u>	ENTFACILIT	T AND A	AC HVILT		
Entertainment - Re	estaurant	Entertai	inment – <i>Tavern (L</i>	par) 🗌 I	Entertainment -	Other	
Does the Propose	d Activity have:						
Outdoor Entertainment?					YN		
Dancing by patrons, guests, customers, participants, attendees?						Y N	
Dancing by performers?						N _Y	
Live music by more	e than two (2) per	formers?					N _Y
Amplified music (liv	ve)?						V N
Amplified music (re	corded)?						Y N
Disc Jockey?						,	Y N
Karaoke?							Y N
Adult Entertainmen	it as defined by L	BMC Sectic	on 21.15.110?				YZN
Adult Entertainmen	it as defined by Li	BMC Sectio	on 5.72.115 (B)?	ł			YZN
Will the establishm	ent serve as a fai	mily pool/bil	lliard hall as provid	ded in Sectio	on 5.69.090 of t	he LBMC?	YUN
Any other type of e	ntertainment not	listed above	<b>3?</b>				YN
If yes, briefly descri	be the entertainm	nent activity.	·				
Describe entertainr	nent by performe	rs: Ty	raditional	Dav	r cry th	rai Str	ple
Dance Floor?							
If yes, provide dimensions and type of material of dance floor. $L \xrightarrow{2} X \otimes \xrightarrow{2} = \underbrace{484}$ . sq ft.							
If yes, provide dimensions and type of material of stage. $L_2 W_2 H_1 H_2$							
Describe floor mate	rial and surface ty	/pe: <u>Voi</u>	od floor	for Do	ance flor	Ur	- -
Stage of	Word wi	14 (a)	ysel-	•			
Schedule of entertainment. Please provide days of the week and time of day. If entertainment is not provided the same days and times every week, please provide a detailed schedule of specific dates and times of entertainment. Attach an additional sheet if necessary: (Fill Out Completely)							
Day		Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
Entertainment Type	USTER 1	entert	ue ainment				

₹

Start	Time
Start	IIMP
otart	1 4 11 6

12:00pm

2:00 AM

End Time

#### **RELEASE FORM**

xamath 1enh Can The undersigned, on behalf of (owner('s)) hereby authorizes the City of Long Beach, by and through its appropriate officers, agents and employees to verify and confirm the information contained in this application, and to conduct such other investigations as may be reasonably required by the City of Long Beach, its officers, agents and employees for the purpose of determining the capability, fitness and capacity of:

than Rozmanes Rest (DBA)

to obtain the (entertainment type) \_ Entertainment permit/license.

The applicant by signing this application consents service of any notice required or provided for by the laws, rules, regulations, or ordinances of the City of Long Beach upon the person at the address designated in this application as the business address, will constitute sufficient and legal notice. Any change in the person or the address listed in the application may be made only in writing to the Director of Financial Management.

The applicant consents and agrees full compliance will be made with all applicable State laws and City ordinances governing the conduct of the particular type of business activity for which a business license or permit is requested. The applicant by signing this application understands any incomplete or false information may constitute grounds for denial.

I swear under penalty of perjury I have read the forgoing application and all information and statements made by the undersigned/applicant regarding this applicant are true and correct.

TURE/ ORAU HORIZED AGENT)

10 18/05

316081

DRIVER'S LICENSE OR ID CARD NUMBER

Y STAFF)

TITLE



City of Long Beach Working Together to Serve

Date: December 8, 2005

To: Pamela Wilson-Horgan, Manager, Commercial Services Bureau

Anthon W. Batts, Chief of Police From:

#### APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT WITH DANCING AT THE THAI Subject: **ROSMANEE RESTAURANT – 1223 EAST ANAHEIM STREET**

In response to your request for a recommendation regarding the above named permit application for Entertainment With Dancing, the Police Department recommends approval, subject to the following nineteen (19) conditions of operation:

### CONDITIONS OF OPERATION

- The operation of the establishment shall be limited to those activities and 1) elements expressly indicated on the permit application and approved by the City Council. Any change in the operation, which exceeds the conditions of the approved permit, will require that a new permit application be submitted to the City Council for their review and approval.
- 2) Entertainment activities shall be restricted to no later than 11 p.m. Sunday through Thursday nights, and 12 midnight on Friday and Saturday nights.
- 3) Unless separately applied for, reviewed and approved, no adult entertainment, as defined by section 5.72.115(B) LBMC shall be conducted on the permitted premises.
- 4) Persons under twenty-one (21) years of age shall not be permitted to enter nor to remain on the premises after the restaurant (food services) portion of the establishment has closed. Private functions not open to the public are exempt from this condition.
- 5) Persons under eighteen (18) years of age shall not be permitted to enter nor to remain on the premises after 10 p.m., unless accompanied by a parent or legal guardian. On duty employees and private functions not open to the public are exempt from this condition.
- 6) The premises shall be maintained as a full service restaurant providing an assortment of full meals normally offered in such establishments. In the event that the restaurant ceases operations, the entertainment permit becomes null and void.
- 7) The permittee shall not allow employees to discard trash or beer bottles into the outside dumpster between the hours of 10 p.m. and 7 a.m.

Pamela Wilson-Horgan, Manager, Commercial Services Bureau December 8, 2005 Page 2

- 8) Current occupancy loads shall be posted at all times, and the licensee shall have an effective system to keep count of the number of occupants present at any given time. (LBMC section 18.48.320)
- 9) Noise emanating from the permittee's premises shall not be audible 50 feet or more from the property line of the premises. The permittee shall be responsible for determining how to best meet this requirement, either by keeping doors and windows shut, limiting hours of entertainment or by offering non-amplified entertainment.
- 10) The permittee shall provide a minimum of one (1) uniformed security guard during all times that the entertainment activities are being conducted for crowds up to fifty people. For crowds over fifty people the permittee shall provide one (1) additional uniformed security guard per fifty (50) people. Uniformed security guard means, "security guards must be identifiable as Rosmanee employees." Should the permittee's operations give rise to a substantial increase in complaint/calls for police service, or trash left in the parking lot, the permittee shall increase security staff, implement the use of electronic metal detection equipment, increase outside lighting, or make other changes to the premises or operation as the Chief of Police determines are necessary to protect the safety of the public.
- 11) The permittee shall take reasonable measures to prohibit and prevent the loitering of persons immediately outside any of the entrance/exit doors at all times open for business. This should be done by use of security guards and/or signage indicating, words to the effect of, "Please respect our neighbors." Signage shall be placed near all doors and exits.
- 12) At the conclusion of each event, the permittee shall take reasonable measures to ensure that exiting patrons walk directly to their vehicles, and not loiter in the parking lot or the immediate area.
- 13) The permittee agrees to reimburse the City whenever excessive police services, as determined by the Chief of Police, are required as the result of any incident or nuisance arising out of or in connection with the permittee's operations.
- 14) The Rosmanee Restaurant, its promoters, or agents, shall not distribute any advertising matter in or upon any public property, or in or on any vehicle in any such place in the City. Distribution of any advertising matter upon private property shall adhere to the following guidelines: By placing the same matter in a receptacle, clip, or other device designed or intended to receive advertising matter.

Pamela Wilson-Horgan, Manager, Commercial Services Bureau December 8, 2005 Page 3

- 15) All promoters must have or obtain a City of Long Beach Business License prior to conducting entertainment activities governed by this permit. The permittee shall be responsible for all entertainment activities at the location, including those conducted by promoters.
- 16) The permittee must provide all promoters hired to conduct entertainment activities with a copy of the approved permit, which shall include a copy of the approved conditions of operation.
- 17) Any graffiti painted or marked upon the premises, or on any adjacent area under the control of the licensee, shall be removed or painted over within 24 hours of being applied.
- 18) The permittee shall maintain full compliance with all applicable laws, ABC laws, ordinances and stated conditions. In the event of a conflict between the requirements of this permit, your conditional use permit, or your Alcoholic Beverage Control license, the more stringent regulation shall apply.
- 19) The permittee, shall, within ninety (90) days of an approved entertainment permit, submit proof of attending the LEAD program offered by the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control. In the event that the LEAD program class is not offered within this ninety day period, the permittee shall attend the next available class. Proof of completion shall be submitted to the Long Beach Police Department Vice Investigations Section.

AWB:CNA:cna AppvICondThaiRosmanee

≣_ 0/	FFICE USE ONLY
DEACH	Zoning Approval Date:By:
	(Please Print All Information – Incomplete Applications Will, Not Be Accepted)
Applicant's N	lame (Legal Ownership Structure): VTENGKay Patxamath
•	The? Discourse of the state of
Business Nan	122 F N Los of Land Line Gran
Business Site	Tung ai the state
	anil
Days & Time I	Premises Are Open For Inspection:
Proposed Us	e(s):
Entertainment	VRestaurant With Dancing X Without Dancing
Entertainment	VTavern With Dancing Without Dancing
Social Club	Pool or Billiard Hall Other (explain)
	the proposed use of the rooms within the building:
	n(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.): Viengxan Patxamath, Sam Senacha
·-	on(s) Phone Number: (562, 218-7119
Type of Orga	
Corporation	
Trust	LLC Other, explain:
OFFICE USE	ONLY
Build	
·	ing/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
	ing/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:
Build	ling/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.
Inspe	ection Completed On (date): By:
POLICE DEP	ARTMENT
Polic	e Department finds no for basis for denial
X Polic	e Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions
Conditions or	Basis for Denial:
	L-λ-Λ
Bv (	NBUT THE CHIEF OF Power Date. 12/7/05

## Dec 19 05 01:50p

	Accepted By: Date:Date:
	Zoning Approval Date: 5/2-2/03 By:
ARA	
	APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT
	(Please Print All Information - incomplete Applications Will Not Be Accepted)
Applicant's Name	(Logol Ownership Structure): Viengray Tatkamath
Business Name (D	DBA): That KUSManee Regtaurant Business Phone: 132 -7119
Business Site Add	ross: 1223 E- Anabeim St. long beach , 00- 90813.
Date Business Pro	oposes to Open: June 04 \$2005
Days & Time Prom	nises Are Open For Inspection:
Proposed Use(s):	n ser en
Entartainment/Res	staurant With Dancing 🕅 Without Dancing 🗍
Entertainmont/Taw	
Social Club	Pool or Billiard Hell [] Other (explain)
	proposed use of the rooms within the building.
	want
Contac Person(s) f	Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.): Viengray Patramath; Jam Jengcha
Contact Person(8)	Phone Number: 1502 218-7119
Type of Organizat	tion:
Corporation	Partnership 🔲 Individual 🔲 Unincorporated Association or Club
Truet	LLC Other, explain:
OFFICE VELONI	
Building	Fire Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received;
Building/L	ecation meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
<b>"</b>	
<b>"</b>	ocation meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
<b>"</b>	ocation meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
Bullding/Lo	Accation meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
Building/La	Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use. Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:
Building/La	Accation meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
Building/Lo	Acception meets Department Requirements for the proposed use. Acception meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions: Acception does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use. A Completed On (dete): 01/23/05 By: MJ. Cottal MENT
Building/Le     Building/Le     Inspection  POLICE DEPARTM  Police Dep	Accelian meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
Building/Ld Building/Ld Building/Ld Building/Ld Inspection POLICE DEPARTM Police Dep Police Dep	Acception meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:
Building/Le     Building/Le     Deviding/Le     Inspection POLICE DEPARTM     Police Dep	Acception meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:
Building/Ld Building/Ld Building/Ld Building/Ld Inspection POLICE DEPARTM Police Dep Police Dep	Acception meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:

P.1

四月間 LONG	Accepted By:	·	Date:	18-16-05		
	Zoning Approval Date: 5	22/23	By:	· ·	Se	<u>}</u> .
	Loring Approver Date:		Uy			- ]
		· · ·			_	
•		N FOR ENTER ormation - Incomplete Ap			Ţ	
Applicant's Name	Legal Ownership Structure):	Vienaxa	01	Klimath		
Business Name (D	-t= 2 0.2		11	ess Phone: (7)	- 218-71	19.
Business Sile Addr	,	naheim st.	Sing	Beach 1	A- 4081	b.
Date Business Proj			005			
Days & Time Premi	ises Are Open For Inspection:	any				
Proposed Use(s):		- F				
EntertainmenVRest	lativalni With Dancing	Without Dancing				
EntenainmenVTava	ern With Dancing 🕅	Without Dancing				. ·
Social Club	Pool or Billiard Hall	Other (explain)	· · · · ·			
Explain Spielly the p	roposed use of the morns within	the building:				
	ame (authorized agenl, manager	, etc.): Viena	V lime -	Patxima	the Sam	Quere
Cuitter reisuil(s) N	iame (audiunzeo ageni, manager		r own	CL AUTON		Marine V
		SIP -UCU	U	· · <del>_</del>	•	
Contact Person(s) P	Phone Number: (562	1218-7119			·	$\mathcal{O}$ .
Contact Person(s) P		1218-7119			•	0
	on:	1 218-7119 dividual	Unincorpo	prated Association	n or Club	
Type of Organizatio	on: Partnership		Unincorpo	praled Association	n or Club	
Type of Organization Corporation. Trust	on: Partnership ind LLC Ot	dividuat	Unincorpo	oraled Associatio	n or Club	
Type of Organization.	on: Partnership ind LLC Ot	dividuat		oraled Association	n or Club	
Type of Organization Corporation. Trust	on: Partnership ind LLC Ot	dividuat		braled Association		
Type of Organization Corporation Trust OFFICE USE ONLY	on: Partnership ind LLC 01	dividual her, explain: Check Inspecting D	repartment)			
Type of Organization Corporation Trust OFFICE USE ONLY Building Building/Loc	on: Partnership ind LLC Ot Fire X-Health cation meets Department Require	dividual ther, explain: Check Inspecting D ements for the propose	repartment) ed use.	Date Received	d:	
Type of Organization Corporation Trust OFFICE USE ONLY Building Building/Loc	on: Partnership ind LLC Ot Fire X-Health	dividual ther, explain: Check Inspecting D ements for the propose	repartment) ed use.	Date Received	d:	
Type of Organization Corporation Trust OFFICE USE ONLY Building Building/Loc	on: Partnership ind LLC Ot Fire X-Health cation meets Department Require	dividual ther, explain: Check Inspecting D ements for the propose	repartment) ed use.	Date Received	d:	
Type of Organization Corporation Trust OFFICE USE ONLY Building Building/Loc	on: Partnership ind LLC Ot Fire X-Health cation meets Department Require	dividual ther, explain: Check Inspecting D ements for the propose	repartment) ed use.	Date Received	d:	
Type of Organization Corporation. Trust OFFICE USE ONLY Building Building/Loc W Building/Loc This building/Loc	on: Partnership ind LLC Ot Fire X-Health cation meets Department Require	dividual ther, explain: (Check Inspecting D ements for the propose ements for the propose which by	tepartment) ed use. ed usc subjact	Date Received	d:	
Type of Organization Corporation. Trust DEFICE USE ONLY Building Building/Loc This building/Loc Building/Loc	on: Partnership ind LLC 04 Fire X-Health cation meets Department Require Sikey Mut a Seach Moire Char cation does not meet Department	dividual ther, explain:	repartment) ed use. ed usc subjact	Date Received	d:	
Type of Organization Corporation. Trust DEFFICE USE ONLY Building/Loc This building/Loc Building/Loc Imspection C	on: Partnership ind LLC 04 Fire X-Health cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation does not meet Department cation does not meet Department	cividual ther, explain: (Check Inspecting D ements for the propose ements for the propose which by finance	repartment) ed use. ed usc subjact	Date Received	d:	
Type of Organization Corporation. Trust DEFICE USE ONLY Building Building/Loc This building/Loc Building/Loc	on: Partnership ind LLC 04 Fire X-Health cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation does not meet Department cation does not meet Department	cividual ther, explain: (Check Inspecting D ements for the propose ements for the propose which by the finance - trequirements for the p	repartment) ed use. ed usc subjact (heref c) proposed use (heref c)	Date Received to the following $\frac{5.80}{100}$	conditions:	
Type of Organization Corporation. Trust DEFFICE USE ONLY Building Building/Loc This building/Loc Building/Loc Inspection C POLICE DEPARTME	on: Partnership ind LLC 04 Fire X-Health cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation does not meet Department cation does not meet Department	dividual ther, explain:	repartment) ed use. ed usc subjact (heref c) proposed use (heref c)	Date Received	conditions:	
Type of Organization Corporation. Trust DEFICE USE ONLY DEFICE USE ONLY Defice USE ONLY Defice USE ONLY Defice USE ONLY Defice Department Police Department	on: Partnership ind LLC 04 Fire X-Health cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation does not meet Department cation does not meet Department	cividual ther, explain: (Check Inspecting D ements for the propose ements for the propose difficult of the frequirements for the p by at PC	repartment) ed use. ed usc subjact (heref c) proposed use (heref c)	Date Received to the following $\frac{5.80}{100}$	conditions:	
Type of Organization Corporation. Trust DEFFICE USE ONLY DefFICE USE ONLY Duliding Duliding/Loc This be Building/Loc Inspection C POLICE DEPARTME Police Depa Police Depa	on: Partmership ind LLC 0t Fire A Health cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation does not meet Department Completed On (date): 3-23 ENT intment finds no for basis for deniar	cividual ther, explain: (Check Inspecting D ements for the propose ements for the propose difficult of the frequirements for the p by at PC	repartment) ed use. ed usc subjact (heref c) proposed use (heref c)	Date Received to the following $\frac{5.80}{100}$	conditions:	
Type of Organization Corporation. Trust DEFICE USE ONLY DEFICE USE ONLY Defice USE ONLY Defice USE ONLY Defice USE ONLY Defice Department Police Department	on: Partmership ind LLC 0t Fire A Health cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation meets Department Require cation does not meet Department Completed On (date): 3-23 ENT intment finds no for basis for deniar	cividual ther, explain: (Check Inspecting D ements for the propose ements for the propose difficult of the frequirements for the p by at PC	repartment) ed use. ed usc subjact (heref c) proposed use (heref c)	Date Received to the following $\frac{5.80}{100}$	conditions:	

3ē (****	Cepted By: Date:Date:
DEACH .	ning Approval Date: 5/2-2/05 By:
·.	APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT
	(Please Print All Information – Incomplete Applications Will, Not Be Accepted)
Applicant's Name (Lega	al Ownership Structure): <u>VIENGKAUT TATKAMATU</u>
Business Name (DBA):	Inai KUBManee Kestaurant Business Phone: (32-218-7119
Business Sile Address:	1223 E- Anaheim St. long beach, con 90813-
Date Business Proposes	To Open: JUNE, 04 : 2005
Days & Time Premises A	re Open For Inspection:
Proposed Use(s):	
Entertainment/Restauran	t With Dancing 🔀 Without Dancing
Entertainment/Tavern	With Dancing X Without Dancing
Social Club	Pool or Billiard Hall  Other (explain)
	ed use of the rooms within the building:
- Respuctar	
Contac Person(s) Name (	authorized agent, manager, etc.): Vrengxay fatkamath; Sam Jengchar
Contact Person(s) Phone	Number: 1562, 218-7119
Type of Organization:	
Corporation X F	Partnership Individual Unincorporated Association or Club
Trust 🗍 L	LC Other, explain:
OFFICE USE ONLY	
Building	Fire Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received: 12/19/05
	meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
Building/Location	meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Building/Location	does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.
Inspection Compl	eted On (date): Aucuss 11, 2005 By: Wendy Solt
POLICE DEPARTMENT	
Police Departmen	t finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds basis for denial
	t finds no for basis for denial with conditions
Conditions or Basis for Der	
· ·	
By:	Title: Date:

City of Long Beach Working Together to Serve

**Date:** June 22, 2005

To: Jim Goodin, Business Services Officer

From: Carolyne Bihn, Zoning Administrator

Subject: REVIEW OF ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE REQUEST

This is in response to your request regarding the following site:

Site Address: 1223 E. Anaheim Street Long Beach, CA 90813

Applicant: Thai Rosmanee Restaurant

**Zoning District:** CCA (Community Commercial Automobile-Oriented)

**Proposed Use:** Entertainment with Dancing

The Zoning Division of the Department of Planning and Building has the following comments:

- Approve request for entertainment with dancing as an accessory to a restaurant.
- Subject site is improved with a shopping center and thus, no additional parking is required.

If you have any questions regarding this response, please call Joe Recker, Planner, at X86004.

ľ



To:

City of Long Beach Working Together to Serve

## CITY CLERK JUNG BEACH, CALT

Date: December 19, 2005 05 DEC 23 AM 10: 59

Gerald R. Miller, City Manager

From: James Goodin, Business Services Officer /s/

Subject: Proposed Hearing Date for Viengxay Patxamath, DBA Thai Rosmanee Restaurant, 1223 E. Anaheim St., Long Beach, CA 90813, for a Permit for Entertainment With Dancing At Existing Restaurant. (District 6)

#### DISCUSSION

The Long Beach Municipal Code (LBMC) requires an application be filed and a hearing be held before the City Council whenever this type of activity is requested and before a license or permit is granted or denied. The hearing is proposed to be on **January 3, 2006** at 5:00 p.m.

The Municipal Code also requires that the City Council make the determination that the application is complete and truthful and that the applicant, the persons interested in the ownership and operation of the entity, and the officers and trustees of the entity are law-abiding persons who will operate and conduct the business activity in a lawful manner and that the public peace, welfare, and safety will not be impaired. If this is so, the application shall be approved; if not, it shall be denied. The Commercial Services Bureau Manager will notify the applicant of the time and place of the hearing and post the premises in accordance with the Municipal Code.

#### TIMING CONSIDERATIONS

The business known as Viengxay Patxamath, DBA Thai Rosmanee Restaurant, has been providing entertainment with dancing by patrons at an existing Restaurant on a temporary entertainment permit that will expire on January 3, 2006. The hearing date must be set at least two weeks prior to hearing for proper applicant and public notification.

#### **ISSUES/CONCERNS**

No issues/concerns at the moment.

**APPROVED:** 

GERALD R. MILLER CITY MANAGER

MAK:JAG:JEM:bcv Proposed Hearing Date



City of Long Beach Working Together to Serve

> REUEIVEE CITY CLERK LUNG BEACH, CAL ::

November 18, 2005 Date:

05 NOV 29 AM 10: 30

Gerald R. Miller, City Manager To: From:

James Goodin, Business Services Officer /s/

#### Proposed Hearing Date for Viengxay Patxamath, DBA Thai Rosmanee Subject: Restaurant, 1223 E. Anaheim St., Long Beach, CA 90813, for a Permit for Entertainment With Dancing At Existing Restaurant. (District 6)

#### DISCUSSION

The Long Beach Municipal Code (LBMC) requires an application be filed and a hearing be held before the City Council whenever this type of activity is requested and before a license or permit is granted or denied. The hearing is proposed to be on December 20, 2005 at 5:00 p.m.

## Jen, 3rd

The Municipal Code also requires that the City Council make the determination that the application is complete and truthful and that the applicant, the persons interested in the ownership and operation of the entity, and the officers and trustees of the entity are law-abiding persons who will operate and conduct the business activity in a lawful manner and that the public peace, welfare, and safety will not be impaired. If this is so, the application shall be approved; if not, it shall be denied. The Commercial Services Bureau Manager will notify the applicant of the time and place of the hearing and post the premises in accordance with the Municipal Code.

#### **TIMING CONSIDERATIONS**

The business known as Viengxay Patxamath, DBA Thai Rosmanee Restaurant, has been providing entertainment with dancing by patrons at an existing Restaurant on a temporary entertainment permit that will expire on January 3, 2006. The hearing date must be set at least two weeks prior to hearing for proper applicant and public notification.

#### **ISSUES/CONCERNS**

No issues/concerns at the moment.

APPROVED:

notine I. Shippey GERALD R. MILLER

CITY MANAGER

MAK:JAG:JEM:bcv Proposed Hearing Date